

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.685 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	19.12.2024	<u>NV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file implead petition. Pending contempt case the order impugned in the contempt petition assailed by way of Writ Appeals vide Nos.824, 788 & 789 of 2023, wherein the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court is pleased to pass an interim order dated 25.11.2024. Wherein the relevant portion is extracted hereunder: <i>“In that view of the matter, we deem it appropriate to stay the operation of the orders passed by the contempt Court dated 15.10.2024, in C.C.682 and 685 of 2024”</i> In view of the above, both the learned counsel requested to defer the date of hearing of the present Contempt Case. Post the matter on 31.12.2024. <u>NV,J</u> BSK	