

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.685 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
.	07.03.2025	<u>NV,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. This interlocutory application is filed by the petitioners herein to implead the proposed Respondent Nos.5 to 9 as party Respondent Nos.5 to 9 in C.C.No.685 of 2024. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the interlocutory application and having regard to the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioners, I.A.No.1 of 2025 is ordered. The Registry is directed to make necessary amendments. <u>C.C.No.685 of 2024</u> Issue notice to Respondent Nos.5 to 9, returnable in four weeks. List the matter on 17.04.2025. _____ NV, J Krk	