

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.685 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	22.01.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents. Pursuant to the orders of this Court dated 23.12.2025, respondent Nos. 3, 4, 8 and 9 appeared in person before this Court and furnished written instructions, wherein, it is stated that the claim of the petitioners would be considered within a period of two (02) weeks and sought two (02) weeks time. Learned counsel for the respondent-university also submits that the executive committee of the university passed a resolution to consider the claim of the petitioner as entitled in terms of the directions of this Court. For which, he requested two (02) weeks time.	

		Considering the said pleadings, this Court is inclined to dispense with the presence of respondent Nos. 3, 4, 8 and 9. Accordingly, the presence of respondent Nos. 3, 4, 8 and 9 is hereby dispensed, with until further orders. For further compliance, list the matter on 19.02.2026. NV,J BSP	
--	--	--	--